Supplement (Results)
Active cytomegalovirus infection in acute respiratory distress syndrome patients: incidence, risk factors, and clinical outcomes
Results

Predictive value
We calculated the ROC area for risk factors of active CMV infection to assess their predictive value. The AUC of monocytes, hemoglobin, and both (monocytes combined with hemoglobin) were 0.340 [Specificity (%): 21.5, Sensitivity (%): 53.3; 95% CI: 0.236-0.445; p=0.006], 0.347 [Specificity (%): 1.5, Sensitivity (%): 100; 95% CI: 0.242-0.451; p=0.009], and 0.710 [Specificity (%): 56.3, Sensitivity (%): 76.7; 95% CI: 0.619-0.801; p < 0.001], respectively. Therefore, monocytes and hemoglobin have a predictive value for active CMV infection. (Table E1)
Table E1. Predictive value of risk factors for active CMV infection.
	
	AUC
	Cut Off
	Specificity (%)
	Sensitivity (%)
	95% CI
	P

	Monocytes (109/L)
	0.340
	0.15
	0.215
	0.533
	0.236-0.445
	0.006

	Hemoglobin (g/L)
	0.347
	53
	0.015
	1
	0.242-0.451
	0.009

	Both
	0.710
	-
	0.563
	0.767
	0.619-0.801
	< 0.001


Both: Monocytes Combine with Hemoglobin; AUC: Area Under Curve; CI: Confidence Interval.


